Waverly Health Center Clinics offer a Discounted Fee Schedule
Program for patients who do not have insurance, third party
insurance that does not cover or partially covers fees, and whose
income is below the 200% of the Federal Poverty Level. There

is a discounted/sliding fee schedule available. The amount of
the fee discounted is based on your family size, income, and

is determined based upon annual established Federal Poverty
Level income guidelines.

A patient must fill out an application in order to access

the Sliding Scale Program. According to law, two pieces of
information must be obtained; the amount of money earned
in the household and the number of people who live in the
household. Please ask the front desk receptionist for the
application.

Minimum amount due for medical services are:

e 510 for all patients below poverty level

e 525 for patients between 101-200% poverty level
All patients above 200% of poverty will be charged full fees for
their services.

Information needed when applying for the Sliding Fee Program
will be listed on the application. No one will be denied access to
services due to inability to pay.
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2022 HHS Poverty Guidelines

2022 Poverty Guidelines for the 48 Contiguous States and the District of Columbia

eens 125% of 150% of 175% of 200% of

0 e e | Sy | S
Household

(OCS/CED) | (OCS/CED) (OCS/CED) (OCS/CED)

1 $13,590 $16,988 $20,385 $23,783 $27,180

2 $18,310 $22,888 $27,465 $32,043 $36,620

3 $23,030 $28,788 $34,545 $40,303 $46,060

4 $27,750 $34,688 $41,625 $48,563 $55,500

5 $32,470 $40,588 $48,705 $56,823 $64,940

6 $37,190 $46,488 $55,785 $65,083 $74,380

7 $41,910 $52,388 $62,865 $73,343 $83,820

8 $46,630 $58,288 $69,945 $81,603 $93,260
Fee $10.00 $25.00 $25.00 $25.00 Full charge

For families/households with more than 8 persons, add $4,720 for each additional person.

For more information see: https://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty-guidelines
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